The mission of the Lincoln Area Railway Historical Society is to promote, educate, and display for the public various aspects of railroad operations, local railroad history, and the hobby of model railroading.

## LARHS.org



Lincoln Area Railway Historical Society P.O. Box 81144 Lincoln, NE 68501

# Lincoln Area Railway Historical Society

2025 Annual Train Show

Visiting Club & Historical Societies





Welcome Back to our Show!

Check out the Lancaster Event Center's website for information on places to stay or eat while in town. lancastereventcenter.org

Note: You may not be able to drive on the carpet if we have bad weather. Please be careful when driving on carpet. Do not turn your wheel while standing still. You will be charged for any damage to the carpet.

All tables, layouts, and vendor areas will be taped out before you arrive.

Wi-Fi available for Free to Clubs.

We will have name tags at check-in on Friday. <u>Don't forget</u> to put the names of everyone in your group on the included form with your confirmation. You can also email us. Train shows are one of the best ways to introduce model trains and railroading to a new generation while supporting current railfans in the hobby.

## 2025 Show Information

#### When:

February 15<sup>th</sup> & 16<sup>th</sup>, 2025 Saturday from 9AM – 5PM Sunday from 10AM – 4PM

#### Where:

Lancaster Event Center 4100 N. 84th St. Lincoln, Nebraska 68507

#### **Setup Access:**

Friday, February 14<sup>th</sup>, 8AM - 9PM Saturday, February 15<sup>th</sup>, 7AM - 8:30AM

Price Per Table for Club Sales: **\$20** Price Per Table for Personal sales: **\$35** Price for Electricity (Per Group): **\$25** 

Tear down Access: Sunday after the show until 8PM

### Public Cost: Adults and Children 13 and over: \$7 2 Day (Saturday & Sunday) \$10 Children 12 and under: Free with Adult Bring a Can of food for \$1 off per person.

#### **Club Payment:**

Payment is due by February 4<sup>th</sup>, 2025, unless otherwise cleared with the show chair: Trip Snyder.

After February 4<sup>th</sup>, \$5 will be added to the price of each table.

No Refunds after Feb 4<sup>th</sup>, 2025 (10 Days Before Show).

Please make checks out to: LARHS or Lincoln Area Railway Historical Society

We will accept credit cards. If you would like to pay via credit card, please call Trip at the below phone number. **Do not send credit cards via mail or email.** Note: Visiting clubs get a discounted rate of \$20/table for sales that benefit your club. Tables used for personal sales will be charge the standard Vendor rate of \$35/table.

# **Contact Information**

Chair: Keith S. "Trip" Snyder III Phone: (402) 540.4745 Email: <u>larhsmail@gmail.com</u>

## Send Checks To:

Lincoln Area Railway Historical Society P.O. Box 81144 Lincoln, NE 68501

Don't Forget to fill out both sides of the Registration form. Form also available on our website.